GCA USBC 2021 OPEN CHAMPIONSHP
TEAM-ACTUAL 25 ENTRIES

PLACE TEAM WK SCORE PAYOUT
1 EXPORN STARS #1 1 2728 S 800.00
JOHN VERBICH, SCOTT SCHMAL, KEVIN ZATORSKI AND AVERY MANUEL
2 TEAM RIFFLE 1 2700 S  450.00
JOHN RIFFLE, MIKE VERBICH, SHAUN QUINN JR AND DANIEL CHIN
3 TEAM HAUSER 1 2699 $  250.00
JUSTIN HAUSER, AL DOBROWOLSKI, CHUCK FORD AND CHRIS CUNDIFF
$ 1,500.00
TEAM-P.O.A. 39 ENTRIES
PLACE TEAM WK AVE SERIES SCORE  DIFFERENCE
1 OLD GRIFFITH PANTHERS 3 794 2382 2654 272 $ 1,040.00
ANDREW THOMAS, MIOKE KUBACKI JR, KYLE LIDSTER AND JUSTIN HAUSER
2 TEAM OLSZEWSKI 1 726 2178 2346 168 $ 500.00
LINDA OLSZEWSKI, GERLY SABIN, BECKY BETTS AND LISA GULICK
3  MILLER TIME 3 712 2136 2271 135 $ 350.00
ROB BURKE, TIM DIAMOND, MATT MELTON AND RICH MILLER
4  OLYMPIA LANES 2 852 2556 2676 120 $ 250.00
BOBBY KAMMER, MIKE KOZY, DON DRAIA AND BOB KAMMER JR
5 TEAM HAUSER 1 877 2631 2699 68 $ 200.00
JUSTIN HAUSER, AL DOBROWOLSKI, CHUCK FORD AND CHRIS CUNDIFF $  2,340.00

ALL RESULTS ARE OFFICIAL

SINGLES-ACTUAL 96 ENTRIES

PLACE BOWLER WK SCORE PAYOUT
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BKJ 2 759 S 450.00
JAKE HAYES 1 750 S 225.00
KEVIN McCUNE 1 737 S 100.00
PETEY VERGOS 1 731 S 92.50
TIMM TERZARIAL 2 731 S 92.50
JOHN VERBICH 1 728 S 85.00
SAMMY KRUCEK 1 726 S 80.00
DEXTER HARROD 2 715 S 75.00
CHRIS CUNDIFF 1 711 S 70.00
DANIEL CHIN 1 709 S 65.00
BILLY ROBINSON 2 697 S 60.00
BOBBY KAMMER 2 688 S 45.00
S 1,440.00
ALL RESULTS ARE OFFICIAL
SINGLES-P.O.A. 125 ENTRIES
BOWLER WK AVE SERIES SCORE  DIFFERENCE
PAULA BENJAMIN 2 147 441 545 104
BOB KAMMER JR 2 219 657 759 102
BOBBY KAMMER 2 200 600 688 88
LARRY ADAMS 1 165 495 580 85
CRAIG KNOR 1 204 612 692 80
MANDY ADAMS 1 193 579 654 75
TIMM TERZARIAL 2 221 663 731 68
ANDREW GARDNER 2 138 414 467 53
CHARLES JONES 1 180 540 586 46
DEXTER HARROD 2 223 669 715 46
CHRIS CUNDIFF 1 224 672 711 39
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PAYOUT
500.00
250.00
200.00
150.00
125.00
100.00

90.00
80.00
65.00
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MAKAYLA HIMDEN
STEVE HOSHAW
CHUCK FORD
JOHN RIFFLE
JERRY BRANN

BOWLERS
ZATORSKI/VERBICH
GORCOS/HARROD
CUNDIFF/RIFFLE
RIFFLE/CHIN

FORD/DOBROWOLSKI

KUBACKI JR/LIDSTER

BOWLERS
G.SABIN/BARNETT
KUBACKI JR/LIDSTER
J.BRANN/CUTHBERT
BENJAMIN/BENJAMIN
LOMBARDO/R.BRANN
CUNDIFF/RIFFLE
A.TERZARIAL/ZATORSKI
PAPPAS/KNOR

203
212
216
214
218
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DOUBLES-ACTUAL 46 ENTRIES

DBLS P.O.A. 62 ENTRIES

AVERAGE

348
408
427
334
409
440
425
391
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636
648
642
654
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SERIES
1044
1224
1281
1002
1227
1320
1275
1173

647
673
680
673
684

SCORE
1405
1388
1373
1361
1352
1350

SCORE
1211
1350
1377
1069
1294
1373
1327
1220
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32
31
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DIFFERENCE
167
126

96
67
67
53
52
47
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50.00
45.00
40.00
35.00
25.00
1,875.00

PAYOUT
600.00
300.00
150.00
130.00
110.00

90.00
1,380.00

PAYOUT
600.00
300.00
200.00
170.00
170.00
150.00
140.00
130.00

1,860.00



ALL RESULTS ARE OFFICIAL

ALL EVENTS-ACTUAL 97 ENTRIES

SINGLES DBLS TEAM SERIES PAYOUT
1 JOHN VERBICH 728 717 726 2171 S 100.00
2 KEVIN McCUNE 737 689 712 2138 S 70.00
3 JOHN RIFFLE 673 690 751 2114 S 55.00
4  KYLE LIDSTER 642 687 778 2107 S 50.00
5 DEXTER HARROD 715 689 689 2093 S 45.00
6 PETEY VERGOS 731 659 699 2089 S 40.00
7 BK 759 647 677 2083 S 35.00
8 CHUCKFORD 680 722 675 2077 S 30.00
9  KEVIN ZATORSKI 662 765 634 2061 S 25.00
10 JAKE HAYES 750 613 679 2042 S 20.00
11 TYLER TROMBETTA 626 701 698 2025 S 15.00
S 485.00

ALL EVENTS-P.O.A. 122 ENTRIES

PLACE BOWLER WK AVE SERIES SINGLES DBLS TEAM TOTAL DIFFERENCE PAYOUT
1 KYLE LIDSTER 2 207 1863 642 687 778 2107 244 $ 100.00
2 BOBBY KAMMER 2 200 1800 688 630 706 2024 224 S 70.00
3 LARRY ADAMS 1 165 1485 580 573 529 1682 197 S 65.00
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JOHN RIFFLE

GERLY SABIN
CHUCK FORD
PATRICK McDONALD
CRAIG KNOR

BKIJ

KEN TATINA
DEXTER HARROD
JIM URBANCZYK
LISA GULICK

BOWLER
KARIN CZAPAR
JENNIFER THRALL

TEAM
SABIN/BARNETT
SABIN/BETTS

BOWLER
GERLY SABIN

SUSANNE BARNETT

EX PORN STARS #1

1 216 1944 673 690 751 2114 170
1 161 1449 435 566 603 1604 155
1 216 1944 680 722 675 2077 133
2 197 1773 606 608 686 1900 127
1 204 1836 692 692 576 1960 124
2 219 1971 759 647 677 2083 112
1 201 1809 585 623 692 1900 91
2 223 2007 715 689 689 2093 86
2 215 1935 638 721 636 1995 60
1 192 1728 555 562 657 1774 46

WOMEN-SINGLES P.O.A. 19 ENTRIES

AVERAGE SERIES SCORE DFFERENCE
168 504 556 52
180 540 582 42
WOMEN-DBLS P.O.A. 7 ENTRIES
AVERAGE SERIES SERIES DIFFERENCE
348 1044 1211 167
352 1056 1159 103
WOMENS-ALL EVENTS P.O.A. 19 ENTRIES
AVE SERIES SINGLES DBLS TOTAL DIFFERENCE
161 966 508 553 1061 95
187 1122 537 658 1195 73
TEAM ALL EVENTS SCRATCH
TEAM SINGLES DBLS TOTAL
2728 2638 2705 5366

JOHN VERBICH, SCOTT SCHMAL, KEVIN ZATORSKI AND AVERY MANUEL

RV, S V2 S Vo S Vo S Vo T e i ¥ e ¥ R V2 SV A V2

wn

60.00
55.00
50.00
45.00
40.00
35.00
30.00
25.00
20.00
15.00

610.00

PAYOUT
190.00
95.00
285.00

PAYOUT
140.00

70.00
210.00

PAYOUT
65.00
30.00
95.00



2 TEAM HAUSER 2699 2560 2550 5259
JUSTIN HAUSER, AL DOBROWOLSKI, CHUCK FORD AND CHRIS CUNDIFF

TEAM ALL EVENTS P.O.A.

PLACE AVE  SERIES TEAM siNnGgLes DBLS TOTAL
1 TEAMKOZzZY 852 7668 2676 2579 2502 7757
BOBBY KAMMER, MIKE KOZY, DON DRAIA AND BOB KAMMER JR
2 TEAM OLSZEWSKI 726 6534 2346 1995 2209 6550

LINDA OLSZEWSKI, GERLY SABIN, BECKY BETTS AND LISA GULICK

ALL RESULTS ARE OFFICIAL
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